
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2992
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
TRAINING ON TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT 
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently launched any training/awareness programmes on traffic management in the educational
institutions; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, University-wise; 

(c) whether such programmes are likely to be increased or conducted across the country to make awareness in the traffic
management; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) to (b)The Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has been sponsoring various training programmes for Road transport officials
of various States/UT government on several issues such as road safety traffic management, vehicular pollution, road accident
investigation, technical aspects of Central Motor vehicles Rules (CMVR ,1989), high security registration plate, fuel efficiency in
transport sector, type approval of vehicles and safety critical components, Inspection & Certification of Vehicles (fitness aspects), etc.
These training programmes are conducted with the help of Central Institute for Research & Training (CIRT), Pune, Automotive
Research Association of India (ARAI), Pune, Engineering Staff College of India (ESCI), Hyderabad, Indian Institute of Technology (IIT),
Delhi etc. During 2014-15, it has been decided to conduct 50 training programmes. 

(c) to (d) At present, no such plan has been finalised for next year. 
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